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Name Of the
Department/College/I nstitute

- Maratha Vidya Prasarak
Samaj S.V.K.T. College Addr:
Lam Road Devaldi Camp Ta
Nashik Dist: Nashik

Name Of the Head/Principal/Director - Pratima Pandit Wagh

Refer ence Books/M onogr aphs Published by Teacher (2024-2025) :

Name of the Teacher (s)/Author
Shrimali Shweta Vijay Principles and Functions of Management

Nikam Ramesh Jagannath Bhartiy Sanvidhan

Thopate Madhav G,Bharaskar Market Structure and Welfare Economics
Y ogesh laxman,Mundhe Mangesh
Manik,Santosh Eknath Kardak
Kardak Santosh Eknath Fundamanetals of Banking

Saundankar Sunil Sudhakar Futuristics Trends in Biotechnology Vol 3

Book 19
Dalavi Santosh Khanderao

Gangurde Purushottam Chintaman ~ The Impact of Artificial Intelligence on
Modern Geography: A Comprehensive
Review

Nikam Ramesh Jagannath Coalition Palitics In India

Pawar Sudhakar Walmik Dr Babasaheb Ambedkar yanche Dhamma
Vishyak Vichar : EK Samajik v Dharmik

Drushtikon

Aher Savita Dinkar

No.of Conference, Symposia, SeminarsWorkshops etc. Or ganized (2024-2025)

No. of State Leve
1 0

College Details

2. Address Of the
Department/College/l nstitute

4. Tele(O/R) With STD
Code/Mobile No., Fax No, Email
Addressand Website Address

Title of the Reference Books/M onographs Name and Place of Publisher(s)

Himalaya Publishing House
Atharva Publication
Himalaya Publication

Prashant Publication

Iterative International Publishers

Nirali
The Hill Publication

Yuvrg Mali
Dr Milind Thorat Publication

Do.Milind Thorat

No. of National Level

AR2507600

- Lam Road Devalai Camp Ta: Nashik Dist: NashikPincode: 422401

- Tele.- 0253-2473132 Email- svktcollege@yahoo.co.in URL -

Date of Publication

2025
2024
2025

2024
2024

2024
2024

2024
2025

2025

www.mvpsvktcollege.ac.in

I'sbn/lssn No.
978-93-6557-439-5/
978-93-6186-829-0/ 00
978-93-6557-35-7 /

978-93-48040-38-1/

978-93-62552-883-4 /

978-93-6109-612-9 / --------
978-81-977851-3-9/ -

978-6186-829-0/0
978 93 342 4812 8 / 0000000000

987 93 342 4812 8/ 0000

No. of International Level

0
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7. Research Publicationsin National and | nter national Jour nals/Edited Books/Proceedings (2024-2025)
Sr. No. Name of the Title of the Paper Name of the Journal/Proceeding/Edited Volume & Pages Year of Publication I SBN/ISSN No.
Teacher's/Author Book
1 Shrimali Shweta Vijay A Study of Opportunitiesand = EMERGING TRENDS IN BUSINESS V&0 2025 0/2277-4823
Challenges of Artificial ENVIRONMENT : A GLOBAL
Intelligence in Higher PERSPECTIVE
Education: With Special
Reference to Nashik District
2 Jadhav Rekha Shivajirao Bamboo Plant: A Review  The International Journal of Commerce 2&5 2025 00/3065 - 9191
Management and Business Law in
International Research (TIJCMBLIR
3 Jadhav Rekha Shivajirao Bamboo Sheti -Ek Shashwat Peer Reviewed Journa Bi- Monthly 6&3 2024 -/ 2347- 7075
Sheti International journal of advance and
applied research (1IJAAR)
4 Jadhav Rekha Shivajirao Shetkari Aatmhatyaa— Ek  Peer Reviewed Referred & UGC Listed -&5 2025 00/ 2277-5730
Abhyaas Journal No. 40776-
5 Jadhav Rekha Shivajirao Digital Marketing: an Peer Reviewed International journal of 00& 5 2025 00/ 2347- 7075
overview advance and applied research
6 Jadhav Rekha Shivgjirao Women Entrepreneur - Peer Reviewed Bi Monthly International 6&5 2025 0/2347-7075
Opportunities and Challenges journal of advance and applied research
(IJAAR)
7 Pawar CharushilaBapurao =~ Copper-doped zinc tartrate Nano-Structures & Nano-Objects 39& 11 2024 2352507X. / 2352507X.
(Cu-ZnT) nanocrystals:
Exploring their physical and
antimicrobial properties
8 Gangurde Purushottam Market Centers Impact on The SANSHODHAK (?727??) 14& 12 2024 0/ 2394-5990
Chintaman Growth, Size and Spatial
Distrubution of Rural
Settlementsin Nashik District
9 Gangurde Purushottam A Study of Rural Population International Journal of Advance and 11 & 376 2024 0/2347-7075
Chintaman Served By the Primary Applied Research
Agricultural Societiesin the
Nashik District
10 Gangurde Purushottam Impact Of Slope On The SANSHODHAK 19& 6 2024 0/2394-5990
Chintaman Spatial Distribution Of Rural

20f 13

Settlements In Nashik District
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Gangurde Purushottam
Chintaman

Gangurde Purushottam
Chintaman

Gangurde Purushottam
Chintaman

Sanap Gokul Namdev

Sanap Gokul Namdev

Sanap Gokul Namdev

Nikam Ramesh Jagannath
Nikam Ramesh Jagannath
Kardak Santosh Eknath

Kardak Santosh Eknath

Kardak Santosh Ekanth

Dede Laxman Dattatray
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Analyzing Rural Settlement

Size Trends: A Comparative

Study of Nashik District from
1991 to 2011

“Spatial Distribution Of Tribal International Journal of Creative Research
Populations And Rural Thoughts - IJCRT
Settlements In Nashik District
- A Comprehensive Study”

Geographical Insightsinto
Rural Settlement Growth in

International Journal of Advance and
Applied Research

AJANTA

Nashik District from (1991-
2011)
Fruits Crops Cropping Pattern = Cosmos Multidisciplinary Research E-
in Nashik District a Journal
Geographical Study
Grape Cultivation and Agro- RESEARCH JOURNEY

Based Industries in Niphad
and Dindori Talukas of Nashik
District
Socio-economic status of
Grapes Growers in Dindori
and Niphad Tahsils of Nashik
District, Maharashtr

Maharashtra Legislative Akshra
Assembly Election 2024

Cross Cultural Diversity and  Worldwide international inter Disciplinary
Inclusion in New Millennium Research Journal

International Journal of Innovative
Research In Technology

Global Online Electronic International
Interdisciplinary Research Journal

Social Science A Study Part - 1

“The Role Of Agriculture In
Strengthening The Rural

Economy”. (GOEIIRJ) Peer Reviewed Refereed
Journd
“The Role of Artificia International Journal of Creative Research
Intelligence in Human Thoughts.

Resource Management.”

Analysis of soil nutrient status = Internation Journal of Advance Scietific
in Manikpunj village, Nashik research and Engineering trends
Distrct, Maharashtra, India

11& 6

12& 9

XV & 11

IX & 10

nil & 252

nil & 234

16& 35

1& 303

11 & 205

X1 & 38

12 & 67

8& 24

2024

2024

2025

2024

2025

2025

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

AR2507600

0/ 2347-7075
- [ 2320-2882
0/2277-5730

0/ 2456-1665

nil / 2348-7143
978-93-6186--388-2 / nil

00/ 2582-5429
00/ 2454-7905
- [ 2349-6002

-/ 2278-5639

- [ 2320-2882

2456-0774 | 2456-0774
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Wagh Pratima Pandit Unveiling Ancient Wisdom:
An Examination of Prebiotics

in Indian Traditions,

Waray Prachee Vijay Users Perception towards
Usgae of of electronic
Resourcesin SVKT College,
Deolali Camp, Nashik
Waray Prachee Vijay Acquisition of Electronic

Resources in Academic
Libraries: Challenges and
Opportunities

Co(I1)—Cu(ll) mixed-oxide
catalysts for single-step
synthesis of 2,4,5-triaryl-1H-
imidazole derivatives under
microwave irradiation

Synthesis and characterisation
of mixed oxides of Co-Ni
catalyst and its application in
microwave mediated synthesis
of Benzo[b]Pyrans

Design, synthesis of imidazole
scaffolds as an effective
larvicidal agent against Etiella
zinkenellaand in vitro
antibacterial and antifungal
evaluation against Candida
albicans with DFT
calculations, molecular
docking technique and
theoretical biological potential

Evaluating first line
antimicrobial prescribing
practices: A pre and post test
analysis to mitigate antibiotic
use

Saundankar Sunil Sudhakar = Covid19 Vaccination among
Satana Taluka of Nashik
district of Maharashtra: A
survey based study

Shelke Bharat Namdev

Shelke Bharat Namdev

Shelke Bharat Namdev

Saundankar Sunil Sudhakar
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An International Multidisciplinary Half- Xl & 4
Y early Research Journal

IJEPR 13&5

IJCRT 12& 6

Dalton Transactions 1& 13

Journal of the Indian Chemica Society 1& 10

Resultsin Chemistry 15& 13

South Eastern European journal of Public XXVII & 11

health

International journal of Research and 12& 7

analytical reviews

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2025

2025

2025

AR2507600

- [ 2319-359X

0/ 1SSN: 2349 - 0853
0/23202882

0/1477-9237
0/0019-4522

0000/ 2211-7156

0/2197-5248

0/2349-5138
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Dahale Shobha Dnyaneshwar
Dahale Shobha Dnyaneshwar

Dahale Shobha Dnyaneshwar  NAVIN SHAIKSHANIK

Pagar Balasaheb
Pandharinath

Nisal Ashwini Pandurang

Nisal Ashwini Pandurang

Nisal Ashwini Pandurang

Singh Swati Braham

Y eole Ashok Kisan

Dahale Shobha Dnyaneshwar

Sonawane Rgjendra
Ramchandra

Sonawane Rajendra
Ramchandra

Dahale Shobha Dnyaneshwar  Navin Shaikshanik Dhoran
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Samakalin Sahityatil samkalin marathi Dasha aani disha -&9
Kathanche Swaroop
Samkalin kavitetil krushi Research journey E Research Journal 12& 10
sanvedna
Implementation of National Education 10-B & 4
DHORAN AANI MARATHI Policy 2020: issues,challangesand
BHASHA prospects
Electrochemically synthesized = International Journal of Hydrogen Energy 61& 11
tin selenide thin films as
efficient electrocatalyst for
overall water splitting
Knowledge Management International 6&3
Nashik jilhyatil prasidh International X1 & 6
dharmik paryatan sthalanche
mahatv ani vikas
Manavi bhandavalache International Xl & 4
Badalate Svarup, aarthik v
samgjik vikas
The Study of Socio-Cultural  International Journal of Creative Research 12& 5
Ethos and Values of Rupa Thoughts (I1JCRT)
Bajwa’s The Sari Shop
"Influence of Vermicompost  Journal of Interdisciplinary Research Cycle XVI& 8
and Vermiwash in the soil to
estimate productivity of Okra
(Abelmoschus esculentus)
yield from Nashik"
Marathi navkathamadhye RESEARCH JOURNAL 5
engrji bhashecha prbhav
VIV V007777 70777777 B.Aadhar 3
PIVIN V000077 7077777 B.Aadhar 3
Implementation of National Education 3

aani bhasha Policy 2020:issues,Challenges & Prospects

2024

2025

2024

2024

2025
2025

2025

2024

2024

2024

2025

2025

2024

AR2507600

-- | ISSN-2278-9308
--12348-7143

-- 1 2278-9308

0360-3199 / 0360-3199

0000/ 23477 075
000/ 2319-359X

000/ 2279-0489
..... 1/ 320-2882

- /0022 - 1945

-- | ISSN 2348-7143
00/ 2278-9308
000/ 2278-9308

-- [ ISSN -2278-9308
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Resear ch Projects/Schemes Undertaken by Teachers (2024-2025)

Name of the Faculty  Titleof the Research Project/Scheme  Name of the Funding Agency
I nvestigator (9)

NA NA NA NA
Teachers Attended Conferences, Seminars, Symposia, Workshops etc. (2024-2025)
No. of TeachersAttended State L evel No. of Teachers Attended National L evel
16 14

No. of Collaboration with International | nstitute/Colleges/Univer sity Department during the Year (2024-2025)
MoU Exchange Program Exchange of Teachers
2 0 0
Grants Sanction for Funding Agency (2024-2025)
UGC DST/DBT/B.Voc. CE/CPE S.P. Pune University
0 0 0 2

6 of 13

Duration of the Project/Scheme Amount  Major/Minor
Sanctioned
(Rs)
NA NA NA

No. of Teachers Attended I nternational Level

13

Franchise

0

Any Other
2

8/12/2025 11:27 AM



12. Faculty Wise Enrollment Of Students (2024-2025)

Faculty

Arts

Commerce

Science

7 of 13

Sex

FEMALE

MALE

FEMALE

MALE
FEMALE

MALE

TOTAL
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Open

54
0
33
0
61

22
249

21

18

21

22

119

ST DT(A)
15 4
1 0
24 2
0 0
5 3
0 0
6 2
5 1
0 0
2 0
58 12

NT

O O O O O o o o o o o

NT(B) NT(C) NT(D) OBC SBC Physically

N B O B O O N O N O B

O O O P O O N O O O W

© P O W N O O O O O W

26
0
38
0
58
0
40
55
0
27
244

O O O O O o o o o o o

Challenged

A O P OO P O L, O FP O

AR2507600

Total

140

120

149

114
122

55
708

8/12/2025 11:27 AM
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13. Statistical Information about Teacher for Academic Year ( 2024-2025)

Sr.No. Category Granted Non Granted
Male Female Total Male Female Total

1 EWS 0 2 2 0 0 0
2 NT(C) 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 NT(D) 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 OBC 3 5 8 0 0 0
5 OPEN 5 14 19 0 0 0
6 SC 4 5 0 0 0
7 SEBC 1 0 0 0
8 ST 1 1 0 0 0

Total 16 22 38 0 0 0

14) Environment Conservation :

TreePlantation Drive:

Number of Programmes Arranged Number of Trees Planted
2 200

River Conservation :

Number of Programmes Arranged Total Number of Participants
1 150
Soil Conservation :
Number of Programmes Arranged Total Number of Participants
1 150

Water Conservation :

8 of 13 8/12/2025 11:27 AM
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Number of Programmes Arranged
1

Any Other :

Name of Programmes Arranged
0 0

15) Sports Competition :

Number of Programmes Arranged

Total Number of Participants
200

Total Number of Participants
0

Type Total Number of Programs Arranged Total Numbers of participantsIn each Total Number of Award Win(Upto Third
program Rank)
CollegeLevel 2 200 78
16) New Voter Registration Campaign :
Total Number of Programs Arranged Total Number of Participants
2 50
17) Cultural Activities:
Acitivity Type Level Total number of Competitions Arranged Total number of Participants
Oratorical Competition Collegelevel 2 26

18) Blood Donation Campaign :

Total Number of Campaigns Arranged Total Number of Participants
1 200

19) Cleanliness Campaign :
Total Number of Campaigns Arranged
4
20) Women Empowerment & Security:
Total Number of Programs Arranged

9 0of 13

Total Units of Blood Collected
22

Total Number of Participants
400

Total Number of Participants

8/12/2025 11:27 AM
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21) Seminar :
University Level :
Total Number of SeminarsArranged

1
State Leve :
Total Number of Seminars Arranged
1
National Level :

Total Number of Seminars Arranged
0
International Level :

Total Number of SeminarsArranged
0

22) Placement Activity :

No. of Campus Drives No. of Student Participantsin CampusDrives  No. of campanies
visited for campus

1 24

23) Student Exchange and Faculty Exchange Program :

Total Number of Student Exchange Total Number of Studentswent under Student
Programs Arranged
0
Total Number of Faculty Exchange Total Number of Studentswent under Teachers
Programs Arranged

10 of 13

Total Number of student
Exchange Program

Total Number of Faculty
Exchange Program

35

Total Number of Participants
70

Total Number of Participants
50

Total Number of Participants
0

Total Number of Participants
0

No. of Student Placed = No. of Student Placed Total Number of Placements

(PG) done

7 7

0 0

8/12/2025 11:27 AM

Total Number of student hosted from
Participated in Student Exchange other MSBTE SAP

Total Number of Faculty hosted from
Participated in Faculty Exchange other MSBTE TAP
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0
24) Constitution Week Campaign :

Total Number of Programs Arranged
3
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Total Number of Participants

25) Conduction of value Enhacement Cour ses (Swayam,Other,Cyber Security):

Total Number of Programs Arranged
0

26) Memorendum of Under standing :

Internship MOU :

During the Year
0

National / Collaboration MOU :

Number of MoUs
0

International / Collaboration MOU :

Number of MoUs
0

27) Mental health Awareness Campaign :

Total Number of Programs Arranged
1
28) Resear ch Paper Patent :
Total Number of Research Paper Published in peer
reviewed Journals

11 of 13

54

Total Number of Participants

Total

Total

Total

Total Number of Participants

125

Total Number of Research Paper Published in UGC CARE
listed Journals

0

Total Number of Patent Registered

8/12/2025 11:27 AM
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29) Institutional Award College/l nstitute::

Regional
0
30) Awards:
Regional
National
I nternational

31) Academic Excellance:

Faculty Research
Scopes/Web of square similar
2
Student Research

32) Grant:
Resear ch 80000 Other
33) Paper Publication:

Dessrtation at Masters 0
Level

12 of 13
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National
0

Faculty Awards
0
0
0

Peer Recived
31
0

4

International
0

Student Awards
0
0
0

UGC Care
4

AR2507600
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Date :
Signature
Place : HOD/Principal/Director
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